

Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce

(University of Delhi)
Pitam Pura, Delhi-110034

Notice For Hostel Admission

Students seeking admission in SGGSCC Mata Sahib Kaur Girls Hostel are requested to fill this form. https://forms.gle/FqBsGkdafg6fXahFA Last date to fill this form is Wednesday, 26 October 2022, 5:00 PM. The Fee details are as follows:

Fee Structure

Particulars	Amount (in Rupees)
Hostel Security Charges	Rs. 10000 (Refundable One Time Charges: to be paid at the time of admission)
Total Monthly Hostel Charges	Rs. 10000
Mess Charges	Rs. 200 Per Day (GST 5% Extra)
Total Mess Charges	Rs 31500 (For One Semester)
Total Room Charges	Rs 50000
Total to be Paid (at the time of Admission)	Rs. 91500

Refund of hostel fee

- 1. If a student leaves the hostel within 5 days of admission, without joining the hostel, a sum of Rs 500 will be deducted.
- 2. If a student leaves after that, but before 30 days, without joining the hostel, a sum of Rs. 2000/- will be deducted.
- 3. After that, room charges for part of the month will not be refunded, only the relevant mess charges and security will be refunded.
- 4. The college reserves the right to increase the fee at any time, if it is deemed necessary.
- 5. Security deposit is refundable up to 31st March of the financial year in which the student passes out or leaves the hostel.
- 6. Refund will be made online on the basis of a formal application to the Principal, signed by the parent and forwarded by the warden, for the withdrawal of the students from the hostel. The resident will provide her bank detail to the hostel administration.
- 7. In case the hostel has to discontinue functioning under unforeseen circumstances, amount will be refunded after adjusting for the hostel maintenance charges.

For any problem in filling the Google form, contact Ms. Taranjeet Kaur (9999367944)

Q B. Ruph

Dr.Jatinder Bir Singh

Principal

Sri Guru Gobind Singh College of Commerce